CE BN rev1  Page 1 of 3
CE DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY
14
ACCORDING TO LOW VOLTAGE DIRECTIVE 2006/95/EC,
TÉCNICAS EXPANSIVAS, S.L.
P.I. La Portalada II – C. Segador, 13. 26006 Logroño, La Rioja – España
DECLARES:
The cable nylon ties for electrical installations are manufactured according to
EN 62275.
The requirements used to establish this declaration of conformity are set out in
the annex to this declaration
Santiago Reig
Technical manager
Logroño, 24.03.2017
CE BN rev1  Page 2 of 3
Code Size
D. max.
mandrel
[mm]
Loop
tensile
strength
[N]
Type Material
Installat.
minimum
temp
[ºC]
Use
temp.
[ºC]
Contribution
to fire
Resistance
to
ultraviolet
ligth
BB25080 2,5 x 80 14,0
79
1
Non
metallic
-20 ºC
-40 to
+85 ºC
Non flame
propagating
Not
declared
BB25100 2.5 x 100 20,5
BB25140 2.5 x 150 36,5
BB25160 2.5 x 160 39,8
BB25200 2.5 x 200 52,5
BB36140 3.6 x 140 33,0
178
BB36200 3.6 x 200 46,0
BB36300 3.6 x 300 84,0
BB36370 3.6 x 370 106,0
BB48120 4.8 x 120 23,8
218
BB48160 2.8 x 160 36,6
BB48180 4.8 x 180 43,0
BB48200 4.8 x 200 49,5
BB48250 4.8 x 250 65,0
BB48290 4.8 x 300 81,0
BB48370 4.8 x 370 103,5
BB48430 4.8 x 430 122,5
BB76150 7.6 x 150 35,0
534
BB76200 7.6 x 200 50,9
BB76290 7.6 x 300 82,8
BB76370 7.6 x 365 103,5
BB76450 7.6 x 450 130,5
BB76540 7.6 x 540 159,0
BB88770 8.8 x 760 229,5 779
BB12225 12,4 x 230 57,0
1200
BB12500 12,4 x 530 156,0
BB12720 12,4 x 730 216,0
BB12850 12,4 x 880 263,0
BB12100 12,4 x 1000  315,0
CE BN rev1  Page 3 of 3
Code Size
D. max.
mandrel
[mm]
Loop
tensile
strength
[N]
Type Material
Installat.
minimum
temp
[ºC]
Use
temp.
[ºC]
Contribution
to fire
Resistance
to
ultraviolet
ligth
BN25080 2,4 x 80 14,0
79
1
Non
metallic
-20 ºC
-40 to
+85 ºC
Non flame
propagating
Resistant to
ultravolet
ligth
BN25100 2.5 x 100 20,5
BN25140 2.5 x 120 33,0
BN25160 2.5 x 160 39,8
BN25200 2.5 x 200 52,5
BN36140 3.6 x 140 33,0
178
BN36200 3.6 x 200 46,0
BN36300 3.6 x 300 84,0
BN36370 3.6 x 370 106,0
BN48120 4.8 x 120 23,8
218
BN48160 2.8 x 160 36,6
BN48180 4.8 x 180 43,0
BN48200 4.8 x 200 49,5
BN48250 4.8 x 250 65,0
BN48290 4.8 x 290 78,0
BN48370 4.8 x 370 100,0
BN48430 4.8 x 430 122,5
BN76150 7.6 x 150 35,0
534
BN76200 7.6 x 200 50,9
BN76290 7.6 x 290 79,0
BN76370 7.6 x 370 103,5
BN76450 7.6 x 450 130,5
BN76540 7.6 x 540 159,0
BN88770 8.8 x 770 230,0 779
BN12225 12,4 x 230 57,0
1200
BN12500 12,4 x 530 156,0
BN12720 12,4 x 730 216,0
BN12850 12,4 x 880 263,0
BN12100 12,4 x 1000  315,0